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NEW SOUTN WALES 	SYDNEY. 
3rd March, 1960. 

ir. C. Garth, 
Secretary, 

Camperdown Memrial Rest Park Trust, 
Parks and Rocreatior Department, 

Town Hall, 
SYDNEY. 

Dear Sir, 

I am writing to acknowledge your 
letter of 1st March, 1960, relative to the 
proposed erection by the Sydney County 
Coimcil of an electricity distribution 
kiosk in the Cainperdown Memorial Rest 
Park. 

I shall be pleased to look into 
this matter and will let you have further 
a5.vice. 

Yours faithfully, 

L 
(JOHN McMAHON) 

Minister for Lands, 

.W 



- ± 
Box 1591 GPO. SYDNEY. \ 
TELEPHONE N96 0263 

CABLE ADDRESS 	ITBIS: 	SYDNEY / 

Jo futore coiresporulence on 
•/ 

f/i/S suhjeei p/ease quole 

I?efjVo 	970/60 	EB/NG 672/  
(2 

27th Mayt  1960. 

The Secretary, 
Cainperdown Memorial Rest Park Trust, 

Tcywn Hall, 
SYDNEL 

Dear Sir, 

Gamperdown Cemetery Act, 1948/1950 - 
Oamperdown Memorial Rest Park Thut. 

I have to advise for your information, that the Council at 
its meeting on the 23rd in.tant, appointed Aldermen H.A. ]Bu.rland, 
T.C. Foster and G.L. Sullivan as members of the Caniperdown 
Memorial Rest Park Trust, in place of Messrs. A.J. Cahill, 
A.E. Dunn and K.E. D-wiyer, who are not now Aldermen of the Council. 

Yours faithfully, 

E.W.. ADMI3. 
Tom Clerk. 



ADDRESS - 

LAN IN F. 	NIY 

rcIpr- 	 or 	2295- 

O 

c 	fS 

NEW SOUTH WALES 

A 2PL 

BRIDGE STREET, SYDNEY 

ADDRESS REPLY TO THE UNDER SECRETARY FCR LANDS. 

Box 39, C. P. 0.. 
SYDNEY. N.S.W. 

AND cLIOTE  

Mr. C.S. Garth, 
Seor.tary, 

Caapord.wn Mem.rial Rest Park Trust, 
Town Hall, SYDNEY. 

Dear Sir, 

I refer to your recent telephone conversati.n with 
Mr. A.J. Watt., the Assistant Under Sacretary of this Department, 
in regard to the construction of a stone wall along the north 
sid. of Camperd.wn Cemetery. 

From an examination of the site it has become evident 
that the only practicable access available to the contractor is 
over the Memorial Park land, and removal if the existing temporary 
fence (which is the property of the Department) will be unavoidable. 

It 1s intended that the contract.r vehicles shall 
enter the Park at the western gate and proceed al.ng, and as near 
as p.ssible ti, the f.undati.ns of the north wall except that, in 
connection with the c.nstructi.n of the east and of the wall, access 
will be obtained through the gard.sxi belonging to the sexton's cottage. 

As the contractor has been forced to .tap cutting stone 
pending a decision in this matter, I would earnestly request that 
you ascertain from the Trustees as soon as possible whether they 
concur in the above proposal.. 

Your co-operation in this regard will be greatly 
appreciated.. 

Yours faithfully, 

W. J. BROADFOOT, 
Under Saoretary, 

Per 



91 'Zing Street 

30th Y'iy, 	:c• 

Lr P. Garth. 
Secretary, 
Cperdovn 	ircria1 nest 
Tovtn Hall, 
.,_JJ 

Dear Mr Grtb. 

1e Oarnperdowi W.ernoril 	2Th. 

wire double gatee leadi-ig from ustralia 3t is 

broken ard lyirg or the ground. I thought I should inform you about 

it. 
Then the gate is placed in position again will you 

kindly ask the Ootractor of the stone vall to keep the gate looked 

except v.hen it i ree.ed for brirgi-g in riater1.l. 

Yours siicerely. 

- 
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37-U3/ 

NEW SOUTH WALES 

A. 261 
Insp. 47/2072 

BRIDGE STREET, SYDNEY 

ADDRESS REPLY TO THE UNDER SECRETARY FOR LANDS. 

Box 39, C. P. 0., 
SYDNEY. N.S.W. 

AD QUOTE 	 c'. 6 5 1 

Mr. . C •. .Ga!th 
c/- Bolt 1591 7  G.P.O., Branch. 
SYDN}Y. ............. Telephone B056 Extension 

Dear Sir, 

I have to acknowledge the receipt 

your letter relative to Trustees of the 

nperdown Memorial Rest Park. 

The matter is receiving attention 

d a further communication will be sent 

you as early as possible. 

Yours faithfully, 

W. J. BROAOT 

Under Secretary, 



FROM 

THE SECRETARY OF THE 
STANDING COMMITTEE 

Tl.EPHONE; SM 2371 

-& 
7 

L) 

DIOCESE OF SYDNEY 

DIOCESAN CHURCH HousE 

GEORGE STREET 

SYDNEY 

4th August, 1960. 

Mr.. Garth, 
Secretary, 
Camperdown Memorial Rest Park Trust, 
Town Hall, 
SYDNEY. 

Dear Mr. Garth, 

Camperdown Memorial Rest Park Trust. 

I write to advise that the Standing Committee 

at its meeting on the 25th July, 1960, appointed Archdeacon H.M. 

Arrowsinith as a Trustee of the above Trust in the place of Bishop 

W.G. Hilliard, deceased. 

I have advised Archdeacon Arrowsmith accordingly. 

I ant, 

Yours sincerely, 

W.L.J. Hutchison, 
Secretary. 



FQ 

Pks, 60/4285. 

FW $()IJTH WALL 	 SYDNEY. 

5 AUG 1960 

Mr. C. Garth, 
Secretary, Camperdown Memorial 

Rest Park Trust, 
Town Hall, 

SYDNEY. 

Dear Sir, 

I again refer to your letter of 1st March, 1960, 
rogarding Sydney County Councilts request for permission to erect 
an electricity distribution kiosk in Camperdown Memorial Park. 

The project appears to be unobjectiorhable and I 
therefore wiEh to advise you of my concurrence in the Truste est 
approval of Council's application. 

Yours faithfully, 

I 
DEPUTY PREMIER AND 
MINISTER FOR LANDS. 



A. 261 
nsp. 47/2072 

BRIDGE STREET, SYDNEY 

ADDFES$ REPLY TO THE UNDER SECRETARY FOR LANDS. 

Box 39, C. P. 0.. 
SYDNEY N.S.W. 

AND QUOTE. ¶3LKS L0., .
4

..... 
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C. GARTH, 	 - 
C/ TOWN HALL, 	 ranch. 
SYDNEY. 	B056 Extenioo 

Dear Sir, 

I have to acknowledge the receipt 
CAMPERDOWN MBRIAI 

o your letter relative to ....................EM....  
BEST PARK: REPLACEMENT OF CRACKED STONES. 

The matter is receiving attention 

and a furtner communication will be sent 

to you as early as possible. 

Yours faithfully, 

W. J. BROADFOOT 

Under Secretary, 

p e r44. 

ENT 

57113/ 

NEW SOIJTFI WALES 
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ELFCIR APHC AAAbJ 

LANDEP. SYDNEY 

TA ~ Vone 5056 	 2295. 

HEW SOUTH WALES 

BRIDGE JTREQ, SYDNEY 

: 	

August16 

Box 3S. C. P. 0., 
SYDNEY, N.S.W. 

A•:9.:oE Pks..60/4726. QWH/MK.. 

Mr. C. Garth, 
Secretary, 

Canperdown Memorial Rest Park Trust, 
Town Hall, 

SYDNEY. 

Dear Sir, 

I wish to thank you for your letter dated 18th 
August, 1960 and to advise that the existence of cracks in 
the Cemetery wall was brought to the attention of the Depart-
ment of Public Works some time ago. 

It is understood that the cracks will probably be 
filed with cement or similar substance under Pressure and 
a recurrence of the trouble is not anticipated either by the 
contractor or the PubiicWorks Department. 

Yours faithfully, 

Vi. J.BROADFOOT, 
Under Secretary, 

2 

Per; 



ADDRESS ALL MAIL 
Box No 4009 GPO. 

SYDNEY 

 

TELEGRAPIIC AND 
CABLE ADDRESS 

SYCOLEC SYDNEY 

TELEHDNE B 059 

EXTENSIoN N° 339 
REF.. S.D.E1./C./JDL. 4• ,S;., 

QUEEN VICTORIA BUILDING, 

457-479 GEORGE ST. 

SYDNEY 

2ncLSe.pteinbe.r., ...... ..... ..... 	60. 

The Secretary, 
Gaxnperdown Memorial Rest Park Trust, 

Town Hall, 
SYDNEY. 

Dear Sir, 

PRUP0S[) DITRIBUTI0N QENTPE_I 
CAMPERDOWN MEMORIAL REST PARK. 

Thank you for your letter of the 11th August, 1960, 
approving the erection of a Kiosk on the Lennox Street side of the 
park, opposite Eliza Street. 

As requested, the distribution centre will be set 
back approximately fifty feet (50') from Lennox Street and initially 
the chainwire fencing will not be erected. 

lours faithfully, 

/ 	) 

- 	•:. I \ 

(01.E. RA.NGER) 
GENERAL  

fr(il 

CrRP 



TELEGRAPHC AD)RESS 

LANDEP, SYDNEY 

Te'ephone B056 Extension 2295 

.El'JT O 

0 	 - 

t U Ht 

NEV,' 	C) U f lw ALE 

2W) 

BRIDGE STREET, SYDNEY 

..July,..1960 ....  .. 
ADDRESS REPLY TO THE UNDER SECRETARY FOR LANDS, 

Box 39, C. P. 0.. 
SYDNEY. N.S.W. 

AND QUOTE.. 	
••,p/30•40 CWH . EQ 

I 

The Town Clerk, 
Box 1591  G.P.O., 
SYDNEY. 

iOO 

Dear Sir, 

Camperdown Menorial Rest Park - construction of 
wall. 

I wish to acknowledge receipt of the letter 
dated 28th June, 1960, from the Director of Parks, and to 
thank you for the diagrams forwarded therewith. 

An inspection of the concrete pathway by an 
officer of this Department on 10th June last revealed severa] 
small cracks which are not shown on Councilts  diagrams. 
However, they are only of a minor nature and it is not 
proposed to make an issue of them as there should be no 
difficulty in recognising any fresh damage which might be 
caused by the contractor. 

Yours faithfully, 

1i.71 

 

W.J. BROADFOOT, 
Under Secretarr, 

Per: 



TELEGRAPHiC ADDRESS - 

LAFJDEP, SYDNEY 

Telephone B056 Extension 

LENT 
-q 

'p 

N E W 	C' . I H 'A' A L E S 

H-STREET, SYDNEY 
July, 1960 

ADDRESS EPLY TO THE UNDER SECRETARY FOR LANDS. 

/ 	Box 39, C. P. 0.. 

/ 	SYDNEY. 

AND QUOTE. . . ics.... 60/3650 . s 	....... 

C. Garth, Esq1, 

Secretary, 
Camperdown Memorial Rest Park Trust, 
Box 1591,  G.P.O., 
SYDNEY. 

Dear Sir, 

Camperdown Memorial Rest Park - Trustees; 
Your letter of 29th June, 1960. 

The appointment of Alden nen H.A. Burland, T.C. Foster 
and G.A. Sullivan, vice Messrs. A.J. Cahill, A.E. Dunn and K.E. 
Dwyer was subject of a communication from the Town Clerk of 27th 
May, 1960. 

Please advise as to the name of the successor of the 
late Bishop Hilliard, when appointed to the Trust. 

Yours faithfully, 

W.J. BROADFOOT, 
Un 
pe 



1- 
TELEPHONE 

2O648 

METROPOLITAN WATER, SEWERAGE 

341 Pitt Street, 
N. S. W. 

ALL COMS1UUCATIONS 

TO BE AOIJRESSEI) it) 

TUE SECURTARY 

IN REILT PLEASE QOTh 

I 3' 
	

19/607 	MA/JN 

AND DRAINAGE BOARD 

Sydney 

j !-.' 	- 

Dear Sir, 

I torward herewith for your information a copy of plan 
No. W/065703 showing the Board's proposal to lay a watermain 
through the City Couricilts land adjacent to Camperdown Memorial 
Rest Park. 

Yours faithfully, 

Mr. C. Garth 
Trustee 

Cainperdown Memorial Rest Park 
C/_ Sydney City Council 

Town Hall 
• 	 SYDNEY. 	N.S.W. 

(A.R. STA'F(') 

~~qL  



S Es. 
T L E P It ON L 	 ALL 

2 - 0 6 4 S 

IN liLJ',V Il.I:AsI cirflT 

V 8 	 1 9/607 	CB/RG 

METROPOLITAN WATER, SEWERAGE AND DR4INAGE HOARD 

341 Pitt Street, Sydney 

N. S. W. 

Dear Sir, 

Carnperdown 4eniorial Rest Park. 

In reply to your letter of 12th August, 1960, I would advise 
that arrangements have been made for the repair of the fibro cement 
water service referred to by you, which ws damaged in the course 
of the Boardts  operation,s in the vicinity of the abovementioned 
park. Steps will also be taken to protect the service from 
further damage while the pipes at present stored in the park are 
being removed in the near future. 

Yours faithfully, 

The Director of 1-ojks 
Parks Department 

Town Hall 
SYDNEY 	N.S.W. 

: 

(A. R. STAFFO w Secretar 

I 



S Es 7. 
E 	

8 8 

ALT, 1.'t)Tl MtXIcArIOX 

TO HE tijJjITESjED TO 

THE SE('RtTTAIY 

IN ILEPLY PLITASI.; QUOTE 

METROPOLITAN WATER, SEWERAGE AND DRAINAGE BOARD 

Holden Street, 
CE/FK 	 N.S.W. 	 ASHFIELD. 

18th October, 1960. 

Mr. C. Garth, 
Director of Parks, 
Town Hall, 
SYDNEY. 

Dear Sir: 

Please refer to your letter of the 12th August 
regarding damage to a water service in the Camperdown Memorial 
Park. 

The Board will repair the service. 	Would you please 
arrange for an officer of your Department to contact this office 
with a view to pointing out the location of the pipe etc. 

Yours faithfully, 

Supervising Engineer 



22nd. January, 1962. 

U. Garth isq., 
secretary, 
Oampero.own uLemorial iest Park Trust, 
Town Hall, 

Dear Mr. Garth., 

re ray Trusteeship. 

In connection with your recent advice in regard 
to this matter, I desire to bring the following circumstances 
to your notice. 

When the late Bishop Millard and myself were 
asked to become Trustees of the Camperdown Memorial Rest 
Park Trust, the Act of Parliament was drafted so as to 
seclflca11y include our names therein, the clear intention 
being to ensure that these appointments were unaffected by 
age limits normally applying to trustees in other instances. 

This meant that the Bishop and myself vould be 
Trustees until our o.ecease unless of course we resigned or 
were removed from office by the synod or tand.ing Committee, 
as proviaea by the Act, but in no other circumstance. 

Apart from this, we were also informed at the time 
that the Trustee Act, being a general Act, does not override 
or repeal a special Act and thus the appointment of 
Bishop 1-iilliard. and P.W. Gledhill woula not be affected by 
the provision of the said Trustee Act. 

Lastly Section 2 clause 2B of the Camperdown 
Uemetery (Amendment) Act 1950 provides that upon the 
commencement of this section the Right Rev. William George 
nilliard., Bishop Co-ad.jutor, Diocese of Syaney, and Percy 
Valter Glecthill sq., shall be deemed to have been appointed 
members of the Trust pursuant to this paragraph and shall, 
subject to this section hold office accordingly. 

The only circumstances specified under the Act in 
which my office is to be vacated, are: 

(a) death 
(b) resignation 
(c) removal from office 

committee. 
by Synod or standing 

A1o, it vJll be noted that under Act No.15 1950, 
the Trust does not come under the provisions of the Public 
Parke Act 1912. 

Yours sincerely, 

Gieflh1j. 



NT O 

57-,/31 

NEW SOUTH WALES 

A.261 
Insp. 47/2072 

BRIDGE STREET, SYDNEY 

3,0, JAN 1962 
ADDRESS REPLY TO THE UNDER SECRETARY FOR LANDS, 

Box 39, C. P. 0., 
SYDNEY, N.S.W. 

AND OUOTE . .Pks .62/.75 

PARKS, RESERVES & 
Mr. .Seta.y,.........MISCELLANEOUS 

Camperdown Mer:ioril Rest. Pexk. Trust,Braflch. 
Parks. &. Recreations .Telephone B056 Extension 2295 

Department, 
TownHail,.............. 
SYDI'JEY. 

Dear Sir, 

I have to acknowledge the receipt 

of your letter relative to .t)i.e. ussa-p. 

of Ivir. Gledhill. 

The matter is receiving attention 

and a further communication will be sent 

to you as early as possible. 

Yours faithfully, 

W. J. BROADFOOT 

Under Secretary, 



A.269 

TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS- 

LANDEP SYDNEY 

TeIephorc. 7056 Etensin 	

2295. 

ENT o 

NEW SOUTH WALES 

BR , STREET. SYDNEY 

LMarc.h., .196.2. 
ADDRESS REPL' TO THE UNDER SECRETARY FOR LANDS. 

Box 39, G.P.O., 
SYDNEY, N. S. W. 

AND QUOTE -Pks.62/373. CWH/LBc 

Mr. C. Garth, 
Secretary, Camperdown Memorial 
Rest Park Trust, 
Town Hall, 
SY-pix. 

Dear Sir, 

Reference is made to your letter of 25th 
January, 1962, regarding the retirement of Rest Park 
trustees on reaching the age of 70 years. 

The Trustees of Public Reserves (Limitation of 
Numbers and Retirements) Act, 19+1,  which inserted the age 
restriction in the Public Trust, Crown Lands Consolidation 
and Public Parks Acts, does not apply to the Camperdo'wn 
Cemetery Act and it is therefore considered that Messrs. 

E.C. OtDea and P.W. Gledhill are still trustees of the Park. 

Yours faithfully, 

w.j ./BROADF0OT, 
tIndr Secretary, 
i( 

Pert: 	•1 



Box 1591 0 P0 SYDNEY 

TELEPHONE NO2 0563 

CABLE ADDNESS 1TSIS SYDNEY 

In fiutw'e correspondence on 	 -, 
this suJ7ect please quo/c 

Lii" - 	9/__J CFii/TiL 

i. 1 {/: N.S.W.  

rrc 	1 062. 

The Secretary, 
Camoerdon lemorial Rest Park Trust, 

Town Hall, 
31DNEY. 

Dear Sir, 

Cainperdown Cemetery Act, 1948/1950 - 
Camoerdown iernoriaL Rest Park Trust 

I have to advise for your information, that the Council 
at its meeting held on the 5th instant, approved of the apointmcnt 
of lirs. I.I. J. Swift, No. 2 Linthorpe Street, Newtown, as a member 
of the Camperdown 11emorial Rost Park Trust to fill the vacancy caused 
by the death of hr. G. H. Smith, 

Yours faithuliy, 

S. u. ADL 
Town Clerk. 



COMMONWEALTH 4' OF AUSTRALIA 

	

CoT 1 

P0 STMASTER-G EN ERA L'S DEPART MENT 

OUR REFERENCE 
	 TELEGRAMS: 	 TELEPHONE 7-0131 

r:s. Iui1., 
Crafts Lvenua, 

LU1lSTVILL. 

Garth, 
cuorary Socretary, 

C amperdown Renorial Rest Park Trusd, 
Town T-fll, 

J-sr Sir ;  

';sb 	Laying ci' 2.L.G. ducts across 
::ar(i (WJn  ;lCSlorinl xe:; :.'sr:. 

is cornnitted is provide adiiiiooai ()ucts 
bstr  ul- enlarged ilevrtown Telephone icbange and Camperdown. 
The Planned route was from Eliza Street onto ixe northern foctway 
of Lennox Street westwards along this footl:iay to the north east era 
corner of Lennox and Australia Streets, then northwards along the 
eastern i'ootvray of Australia Street. 

Investigations have revealed that at some future data 
Lennox direct may he widened on its north side. Cons equently the 
laying of ducts in Lennox Street would be impracticable, and the 
only alternative is to lay these pipes through the Canperdovn 
henorial Pest Park. 

The size of the trench through the park would be two (2) 
feet ide by no more than four (4) i'eet deep. A manhole four (4) foot 
wide and fouz' (4) feet deep would be required in the high part of 
tee Park, and another on the proposed new footway of Lennox Street. 

Telephone cables would be pulled into these ducts at the 
raPe of eeroximately one every twelve months. 

It would be appreciated if this proposal could be disciesoed 
]r the 1:eoxt and. the results of this discusion forearded to the eheve 

Ce 

Pc ex.:il ly, 

PC. 5 PRI1PAPLY oR: 



CHURCH OF ENGLAND 

FROM 
	

DIOCESAN CHURCH HOUSE 
THE SECRETARY 	

GEORGE STREET 

TELEPHONES 3M 2371 
	

SYDNEY 
BM 2887 

D!OCESE OF SYDNEY 

4-2. 	 7th June, 1962. 
WH. BS  

The Secretary, 
Camperdown Memorial Rest Park Trust, 
Parks and Recreations Department, 
The Council of the City of Sydney, 
Box 1591, G.P.O., 
SYDNEY. 	 N.S.W. 

Dear Mr. Garth, 

Camperdown Memorial Rest Park Trust 

I refer to your letter of 27th March, regarding 
the above Trust and in particular concerning the vacancy 
caused by the death of Mr. P.W. Gledhill. 

1 now write to advise that at the recent meeting 
of Standing Committee the Registrar of Sydney Diocese, 
Ven. H.G.S. Begbie, was appointed to the Trust in place 
of the late Mr. Gledhill. I have notified Archdeacon 

Begbie accordingly. 

I am, 
Yours faithfully, 

W.L.J. Hutchison, 
Secretary. 



Crr 3 

Co MM 0 NWA LTH 
	 OF A U ST RA LI A 

POSTMASTER - GENE RAL'S 

OUR REFERENCE 	N.s.W.11855. 

DEPARTMENT 
Hunt Bros. Building, 
Crofta Ave., 
HURSTVILLE. 

-Nvu.n1tht- 1 962. 

Mr. Garth, 
Honorary Secretary, 
Camperdoivn Memorial Rest Park Trust, 
Town Hall, 
SYDNEY. 

Dear Sir, 

Laying of P.M.G. Ducts across Caperdown Memorial Rest Park. 

Thank you for your reply regarding the laying  of P.MPG. ducts across 
the Camperdown Memorial Rest Park. 

The work is complete except for a manhole on the footpath of 
Federation Road, and this should be finished in late December. 

Attached is a plan showing the location of the construction as well 
as the cover. 

Thank you again for your co—operation and consideration shown 
to us in this project. 

Yours faithfully, 

X  
I/ 

WA:7~z 7  
Divisional Engineer, 
No.5 PRIMARY WORKS. 


